Race Date
October 01, 2022

Bib No

Name

Team - Valparaiso
Team Score (places): 16
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Thomas Krueger
Otto Leake

Zeke Bloom
Jack Buinicki
Desmond Calhoun
Owen Lashenik
Lucas Palmer
Will Young

Trent Hoadley
Chase Henry
Jacob Kusbel
Jayden Villatoro
Douglas Thomas
Sam Carpenter
Drew Stralnic
Grayson Forrest
Christian Pieters
Mark Teeple
Max Swanson
Kaleb Antrim
Odin Donald
Nick Gring

Kale Rausch
Kaenen Bartley
Owen Heeren
Tim Fields
Asher Collins
Dayvon Williams
Vincent LaFollette
Devin Jones
David Woodburn
Conner Campbell
Will Stage

Team - Crown Point
Team Score (places): 64
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Jake Metzger
Zack Cooper
Cody Turner

Dane Hayden

2022 DAC Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's JV
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 17:32.2
10 1 1 17:25.4 17:25.4 0:00.0
9 2 3 17:26.4 34:51.8 0:01.0
12 3 6 17:30.6 52:22.5 0:05.2
12 4 10 17:36.5  1:09:59.1 0:11.1
9 6 16 17:41.9 1:27:41.0 0:16.5
11 9) (25) 17:51.7 1:45:32.8 0:26.3
12 (11) (36) 17:55.1  2:03:27.9 0:29.7
12 More Than 7 18:01.4 2:21:29.4 0:36.0
10 More Than 7 18:09.1  2:39:38.6 0:43.7
10 More Than 7 18:17.4 2:57:56.0 0:52.0
10 More Than 7 18:29.9 3:16:26.0 1.04.5
11 More Than 7 18:42.7  3:35:08.8 1:17.3
9 More Than 7 18:45.9  3:53:54.8 1:20.5
10 More Than 7 18:52.9 4:12:47.7 1.27.5
10 More Than 7 18:59.2  4:31:46.9 1:33.8
10 More Than 7 19:10.7  4:50:57.6 1:45.3
10 More Than 7 19:19.8 5:10:17.5 1:54.4
11 More Than 7 19:21.9 5:29:39.4 1.56.5
10 More Than 7 19:29.8 5:49:09.2 2:04.4
9 More Than 7 19:32.3 6:08:41.6 2:06.9
9 More Than 7 19:44.7 6:28:26.3 2:19.3
12 More Than 7 19:55.2 6:48:21.5 2:29.8
11 More Than 7 20:23.4  7:08:45.0 2:58.0
9 More Than 7 20:28.4  7:29:13.4 3:02.9
10 More Than 7 21:27.7 7:50:41.1 4:02.2
9 More Than 7 21:47.8 8:12:28.9 4:22.4
9 More Than 7 22:23.1  8:34:52.1 4:57.7
9 More Than 7 22:31.8 8:57:23.9 5:06.4
9 More Than 7 22:50.6  9:20:14.6 5:25.2
9 More Than 7 23:10.7 9:43:25.4 5:45.3
9 More Than 7 23:24.5 10:06:50.0 5:59.1
9 More Than 7 24:05.6 10:30:55.6 6:40.2
12 More Than 7 25:40.9 10:56:36.5 8:15.5
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 17:57.8
9 7 7 17:42.7 17:42.7 0:00.0
10 8 15 17:47.6 35:30.4 0:04.9
12 10 25 17:54.3 53:24.7 0:11.6
10 19 44 18:10.9 1:11:35.7 0:28.2
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Race Date
October 01, 2022

Bib No

Name

Team - Crown Point
Team Score (places): 64
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Walter Cook
Jake Baumann
Evan Turner
Brandon Aydt
Chase Payne
Colin Lukowski
Kamden Honickel
Gabe Ashbach
Nolan Ferrell
David Aganon
Michael Kurth
Michael Diesem
John Duggan

Jackson VanVolkenburgh

Will Mangrum
Marcos Lozano
Eric Ross

Tyler Mejan

Nick Saberniak
Vincent Lobianco
Sean O'Keefe
Tristan Spassoff

Team - Lake Central
Team Score (places): 73
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9728
9734
9742
9747
9735
9729
9733
9744
9749
9740
9753
9748
9730
9732
9736

Tyler Gagliardi
Aiden llic
Dominic Negrete
Patrick Ryan
Antoni Jablonski
Owen Golder
Julio Herrera
Jake O'Sullivan
Mike Schutz
Humza Mohiuddin
Owen Thompson
Tyler Schmidt
Ethan Gonzales
Tristan Hatfield
Alexsei Josevski

2022 DAC Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's JV
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 17:57.8
12 20 64 18:13.6  1:29:49.3 0:30.9
9 (24) (88) 18:18.6  1:48:08.0 0:35.9
12 (26) (114) 18:22.3  2:06:30.4 0:39.6
10 More Than 7 18:25.1  2:24:55.6 0:42.4
10 More Than 7 18:38.7  2:43:34.3 0:56.0
9 More Than 7 18:46.8 3:02:21.1 1.04.1
10 More Than 7 18:50.7  3:21:11.8 1.07.9
12 More Than 7 18:58.4  3:40:10.2 1:15.6
10 More Than 7 19:11.3  3:59:21.6 1:28.6
10 More Than 7 19:34.9 4:18:56.6 1.52.2
9 More Than 7 19:44.4  4:38:41.0 2:01.6
10 More Than 7 19:47.8  4:58:28.9 2:05.1
10 More Than 7 19:48.6 5:18:17.5 2:05.9
10 More Than 7 19:57.9 5:38:15.5 2:15.2
10 More Than 7 20:19.2  5:58:34.7 2:36.4
9 More Than 7 20:20.1 6:18:54.8 2:37.3
9 More Than 7 20:33.6  6:39:28.5 2:50.9
9 More Than 7 21:36.1 7:01:04.6 3:53.3
9 More Than 7 21:36.5 7:22:41.1 3:53.7
9 More Than 7 22:045 7:44.45.6 4:21.7
10 More Than 7 22:08.1 8:06:53.7 4:25.4
9 More Than 7 23:31.6 8:30:25.4 5:48.9
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 18:00.9
11 5 5 17:37.9 17:37.9 0:00.0
11 12 17 17:57.7 35:35.6 0:19.7
10 17 34 18:06.5 53:42.2 0:28.5
10 18 52 18:07.2 1:11:49.4 0:29.2
11 21 73 18:15.2  1:30:04.6 0:37.2
10 (22) (95) 18:16.7 1:48:21.3 0:38.7
11 (23) (118) 18:18.4  2:06:39.8 0:40.5
10 More Than 7 18:22.7  2:25:02.6 0:44.7
10 More Than 7 18:31.2  2:43:33.8 0:53.2
11 More Than 7 18:33.2  3:02:07.0 0:55.2
10 More Than 7 18:39.5  3:20:46.6 1:01.5
12 More Than 7 18:58.4  3:39:45.0 1:20.4
9 More Than 7 19:18.6  3:59:03.7 1:40.7
10 More Than 7 19:26.4  4:18:30.1 1:48.5
11 More Than 7 19:49.8  4:38:20.0 2:11.9
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Race Date

October 01, 2022

2022 DAC Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's JV
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Lake Central Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places): 73 Average Time: 18:00.9
16 9725 Trevor Davison 11 More Than 7 20:00.9 4:58:21.0 2:23.0
17 9756 Eli Tyrpin 9 More Than 7 20:02.6  5:18:23.6 2:24.6
18 9721 Brandon Andree 10 More Than 7 20:08.7 5:38:32.4 2:30.7
19 9739 Jason Mikolanis 11 More Than 7 20:11.3  5:58:43.7 2:33.4
20 9723 Alex Blair 9 More Than 7 20:20.4 6:19:04.2 2:42.5
21 9754 Ryder Thompson 11 More Than 7 20:39.3  6:39:43.5 3:01.3
22 9755 Christian Tortoriello 9 More Than 7 21:12.6 7:00:56.1 3:34.6
23 9738 Jack Metcalf 9 More Than 7 21:20.9 7:22:17.1 3:42.9
24 9726 Jackson Dennis 10 More Than 7 22:10.9 7:44:28.0 4:33.0
25 9757 Owen Tyrpin 9 More Than 7 22:17.3  8:06:45.4 4:39.3
26 9750 Christian Scultz 9 More Than 7 22:54.1 8:29:39.5 5:16.1
27 9722 Nick Aurelio 10 More Than 7 23:04.1 8:52:43.7 5:26.2
28 9727 James Freitag 11 More Than 7 30:04.2  9:22:47.9 12:26.2
Team - Portage Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places): 133 Average Time: 18:52.2
1 9832 Farley Aiden 10 14 14 17:59.6 17:59.6 0:00.0
2 9833 Lagunas Ben 10 27 41 18:28.5 36:28.1 0:28.9
3 9840 Walsh Ethan 9 28 69 18:46.9 55:15.1 0:47.3
4 9836 Wilkins Cooper 9 31 100 19:24.2  1:14:39.3 1:24.5
5 9834 Snyder Bryce 9 33 133 19:41.7 1:34:21.0 1:42.0
6 9839 Weiler Ethan 12 (34) (167) 19:45.6  1:54:06.6 1:46.0
7 9846 Rivera Michael 9 (36) (203) 19:50.5 2:13:57.1 1:50.8
8 9842 Glancy lan 9 More Than 7 19:57.9 2:33:55.1 1:58.3
9 9841 Kelley Gibson 9 More Than 7 21:07.7 2:55:02.8 3:08.1
10 9849 Hampton Terique 9 More Than 7 21:42.8 3:16:45.6 3:43.1
11 9837 Green Darion 12 More Than 7 23:35.6 3:40:21.3 5:36.0
12 9845 Hadley Lucas 12 More Than 7 26:54.1 4:07:15.4 8:54.5
13 9850 Rodgers Tre'on 12 More Than 7 29:44.3 4:36:59.8 11:44.7
Team - Chesterton Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places): 135 Average Time: 18:51.7
1 9606 Ray Hundt 9 16 16 18:03.8 18:03.8 0:00.0
2 9602 Andrew Carpenter 12 25 41 18:20.2 36:24.0 0:16.3
3 9610 David McGrogan 11 29 70 18:49.2 55:13.3 0:45.4
4 9611 Brayden Mercier 11 30 100 19:15.4  1:14:28.8 1:115
5 9599 Benjamin Aitchison 10 35 135 19:49.6 1:34:185 1:45.8
6 9607 Christopher Kohnen 10 (39) (174) 20:57.1 1:55:15.7 2:53.3
7 9616 Daniel Shade 11 (40) (214) 21:06.7 2:16:22.4 3:02.8
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2022 DAC Conference Championship

Race Date
October 01, 2022 Final Team Results
Boys
Boy's JV
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Chesterton Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places): 135 Average Time: 18:51.7
8 9623 Harley Zieman 9 More Than 7 22:32.2  2:38:54.6 4:28.3
9 9604 Noah Haubold 9 More Than 7 23:03.6  3:01:58.3 4:59.7
10 9609 Matthew Long 12 More Than 7 23:24.3  3:25:22.6 5:20.4
11 9613 Parker Myers 10 More Than 7 23:38.3  3:49:01.0 5:34.4
12 9603 Piotr Chmura 11 More Than 7 23:58.4  4:12:59.4 5:54.5
13 9608 Eliot Lindsey 12 More Than 7 24:21.1  4:37:20.5 6:17.3
14 9617 Drake Spruth 9 More Than 7 24:23.3 5:01:43.8 6:19.4
Team - LaPorte Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places): 135 Average Time: 19:14.9
1 9783 Tyler Troy 12 13 13 17:59.1 17:59.1 0:00.0
2 9782 Charles Tonagel 10 15 28 18:01.8 36:01.0 0:02.6
3 9770 lanBos 11 32 60 19:35.7 55:36.7 1:36.5
4 9773 Josiah Grandy 10 37 97 20:11.9 1.15:48.6 2:12.8
5 9778 Michael Pham 11 38 135 20:26.1 1.36:14.8 2:27.0
6 9784 Vinny Vanmeter 10 (42) (176) 21:07.7  1:57:22.5 3:08.5
7 9772 Henry Denger 9 (42) (218) 22:40.9  2:20:03.5 4:41.7
Team - Merrillville Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 9808 David Nelson 12 43 43 24:05.6 24:05.6 0:00.0
2 9801 Daniel Bravo 12 44 87 25:14.1 49:19.8 1.08.5
3 9813 Daniel Williams 10 45 132 32:12.7 1.21:32.5 8:07.0
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